
 

Invitation for Bid  
Provincial Government 

Lumbini Province 

Ministry of Land Management, Agriculture & Co-operative 

Poultry Development Farm, Khajura Banke 

Date of Publication:  11 Nov, 2020 

 

1. The Poultry development farm, Khajura Banke (PDF), invites National Competitive Bidding 

(NCB) from eligible bidders (Eligible Suppliers) for the following procurement work at Poultry 

development farm under NCB procedures. The name and identification of the contract are as 

follows. 
 

 

S. N.  Contract ID No. Name of Procurement 

Bid 

Security 

NPR 

Document Fee 
NRP 

1. 

   PDF/NCB/G/2077-78/01 

Supply, Delivery & complete 

installation of Layer Nest and Egg 

conveyer System, Feeding System 

and auto Light control System 74,000.00 

 
 
 

3,000.00 

2. 

PDF/NCB/G/2077-78/02 

Supply, delivery and complete 
installation of Insulating Roof  Pannel 

on the Brooder House 68000.00 

 
 
 

3,000.00 

 
2. Eligible bidders may obtain further information at PDF, Khajura Banke, Tel 081- 560201, 

9858024218 and email pdfkhajura@gmail.com .  
3. Bidding documents may purchase from poultry development farm khajura Banke on or 

before office time 10 Dec. 2020. 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in bank: 

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank;     

Name of Office: Poultry Development farm, Banke 

Office Code Number: 3120257025 

Office Account Number: 110-01 

Rajaswa Shirshak (revenue) Number: 14229   
4. Bid must be submitted to the Poultry Development Farm, Khajura Banke on or before 12:00 

Noon 11 Dec.  2020. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

5. Bids shall be opened in the presence of bidder’s representatives who choose to attend 1:00 

PM on 11 Dec. 2020 at PDF Khajura, Banke.  

6. Bid security as mentioned above which shall be valid for minimum 120 days from the day of 

bid opening? If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should 

be deposited in Province account Treasurer Control unit , Banke , Deposit Account No. 

4130100202030000 at Rastriya Banijya Bank and submit the receipt of the deposited amount 

of cash along with the bid document.   
7. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act-2063, 

Public Procurement Regulations-2064 and their amendments. 

mailto:pdfkhajura@gmail.com

